Amendments are made to Part A of Schedule XIII (Book Building Process) relating to the allocation 

norms for anchor investors in a book-built public issue. Some of the key provisions are as follows:  

1. in case of a public issue on the main board: 

a) for an allocation of up to INR 250,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees two hundred and fifty crore), a minimum of 2 

(two) and a maximum of 15 (fifteen) anchor investors are permitted, with a mandatory minimum allotment 

of INR 5,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees five crore) per investor (prior to the amendment, a maximum of 2 (two) 

investors were permitted for allocation up to INR 10,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees ten crore) and a minimum of 2 

(two) and maximum of 15 (fifteen) investors were permitted for allocation above INR 10,00,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees ten crore) and up INR 250,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees two hundred and fifty crore), subject to minimum 

allotment of INR 5,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees five crore) per investor); and 

b) for allocations exceeding INR 250,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees two hundred and fifty crore), a minimum of 5 

(five) and a maximum of 15 (fifteen) investors are permitted for the first INR 250,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees 

two hundred and fifty crore), plus an additional 15 (fifteen) investors for every subsequent INR 250,00,00,000 

(Indian Rupees two hundred and fifty crore) or part thereof, subject to a minimum allotment of INR 

5,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees five crore) per investor (prior to the amendment, in case of allocation above INR 

250,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees two hundred and fifty crore); a minimum of 5 (five) investors and a maximum of 

15 (fifteen) investors for allocation up to INR 250,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees two hundred and fifty crore) and an 

additional 10 (ten) investors for every additional INR 250,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees two hundred and fifty crore) 

or part thereof, were permitted, subject to a minimum allotment of INR 5,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees five crore) 

per investor ); and 

2. 40% of the anchor investor portion is now reserved, with 33.33% reserved for domestic MFs and 6.67% reserved